COMMISSION

NOTICE OF ELECTION OF USE OF ELECTRONIC FILING PROCEDURES

(Complete All Shaded Areas and Check Applicable Boxes)

			ction 8, North Nelson Water Distric				
		file an application for Purcha han 05/22/2020			with the Public Service Commission procedures set forth in that regulation.		
iio ia	ilei li	1411 03/22/2020	and to use the electronic	ming procedures sectorum	rtilat regu	iation.	
No	orth N	Nelson Water District	further states that:				
					V		
1.		•	ervice Commission assign a c at number as soon as possible;	ase number to the intend	Yes led x	No	
2.		•	tives have registered with the Funic filings with the Public Service.		and x		
3.	3. Neither it nor its authorized representatives have registered with the Public Service Commission for authorization to make electronic filings but will do so no later than seven days before the date of its filing of its application for rate adjustment;					x	
4.	lt c	It or its authorized agents possess the facilities to receive electronic transmissions;					
5.	se	The following persons are authorized to make filings on its behalf and to receive electronic service of Public Service Commission orders and any pleadings filed by any party or the Public Service Commission Staff:					
		Name		Electronic Mail Address			
		Colin Cissell	northnelso	onwaterdistrict@yahoo.co	m		
		Alicia Thompson	northnels	northnelsonwaterdistrict@yahoo.con			
	Damon Talley damon.		ley@skofirm.com				
6.	for	•	atives listed above have read an 807 KAR 5:001 and will fully on the mission directs otherwise.				
			Signed	C			
			Name:	Colin Cissell			
RECEIVED			Title:	General Manager			
MAY 22 2020			Address:	P.O. Box 25 Cox's Creek, KY			
PUBLIC SERVICE			Telephone	•	8-8342		